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Please find below supplementary questions, together with responses: 
 
Supplementary Question 
 
(9) As a supplementary question, Councillor Inglis asked for more detailed information 

of the position specifically regarding staff in Cunninghame House. 
 
Response 
 
“There are 1134 employees based in Cunninghame House, of these, 37 are classed as 
a Mobile workstyle, 170 are classed as In building and 927 are classed as an Agile 
Workstyle.   The 927 employees with an Agile workstyle would therefore be expected to 
work minimum of 2 days a week in the office.”   
 
 
Supplementary Question 
 
(10) As a supplementary question, Councillor Donald Reid asked whether the £35k 

was to provide a Christmas tree and lights in each town, or if it was in addition to 
ensure each voluntary lights community group was supported when testing and 
installing all community features. 

 
Response 
 
The Council has a budget of £38,000 for the installation of festive lights and the provision 
of Christmas trees. 
 
The proposal to cease installing festive lights was removed as part of the budget process 
and the status quo remains.  
 
 


